

#### OFFICE, PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT TULSI COLLEGE, ANUPPUR

Affiliated to Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (MP)

Registered Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

E-mail: hegtdcano@mp.gov.in

**2**9893076404

MoU Krishi Upaj Mandi Anuppur

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

FOR STUDENT'S TRAINING, EDUCATIONAL VISIT, GUEST LECTURE, INTERNSHIP AND PLACEMENT PROGRAMS



**BETWEEN** 

GOVERNMENT TULSI COLLEGE ANUPPUR,
DIST.- ANUPPUR (M. P.)

&

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI ANUPPUR, DIST. - ANUPPUR (M. P.)





### OFFICE, PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT TULSI COLLEGE, ANUPPUR

Affiliated to Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (MP)

Registered Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

E-mail: hegtdcano@mp.gov.in

**2**9893076404

#### AGREEMENT

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Memorandum of Understanding for Internship, Training, and Placement

I hope this letter finds you well. I am writing to propose a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between Government Tulsi College Anuppur and Krishi Upaj Mandi Dist. Anuppur. This MoU aims to establish a mutually beneficial relationship to facilitate internship, training, and potential placement opportunities for our students at your esteemed organisation.

Purpose: The primary purpose of this MoU is to create a framework for cooperation between our organizations in offering internship and training programs to our students. This collaboration will enable them to gain valuable practical experience and exposure to the automobile field under the guidance of your skills Management professionals.

Scope: The scope of this MoU includes, but is not limited to, the following activities:

- a. Internship Opportunities: Krishi Upaj Mandi Dist. Anuppur will offer internship positions to eligible students from Government Tulsi College Anuppur
- b. Training Programs: Krishi Upaj Mandi Dist. Anuppur will provide Expert Lecture, training programs, workshops, and development program to enhance the knowledge and skills of our students.
- c. Potential Placement: Based on the performance and availability of positions, Krishi Upaj Mandi Dist. Anuppur may consider offering permanent or temporary employment to exceptional interns.

# Responsibilities of "Government Tulsi College Anuppur":

- a. Identify and nominate eligible students for internship and training programs.
- b. Ensure that nominated students meet the necessary prerequisites and possess relevant professional knowledge. ilsi College Anuppur L Anuppur (M.P.)
- c. Provide necessary administrative support to facilitate the placement process.



## OFFICE, PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT TULSI COLLEGE, ANUPPUR

Affiliated to Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (MP)

Registered Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

E-mail: hegtdcano@mp.gov.in

**2**9893076404

**Duration:** This MoU will be valid for an initial term of [.03.. years], starting from the effective date of signing. After the initial term, it may be renewed or amended by mutual agreement in writing.

Confidentiality: Both parties agree to treat any confidential information shared during the course of this collaboration with utmost confidentiality and not disclose it to any third party without prior written consent from the disclosing party.

**Termination:** Either party may terminate this MoU by providing a prior written notice of [30 days] to the other party. The termination will not affect the rights and obligations accrued before the termination date.

Governing Law: This MoU shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India.

Please signify your acceptance of the terms and conditions mentioned in this MoU by signing and returning a copy of this letter to us. We are eager to collaborate with **Krishi Upaj Mandi Dist. Anuppur** and provide our students with exceptional learning experiences.

Thank you for considering this proposal. We look forward to a fruitful partnership.

Date: - 06 Aug 2022

PRINCIPAL

Government Tulsi College Anuppur

Anuppur (M.P.)

Anuppur Dist. Anuppur (M.P.)

Krishi/Upaj Mandi Dist. Anuppur Anuppur Dist Anuppur (M.P.)

Jaithari Road Anuppur, District- Anuppur, Madhya Pradesh, Pin Code:- 484224 www.gtcanuppur.ac.in